

MACT No. _____
Shanu Ali @ Shane Ali Vs. Rajesh & Ors.

03.06.2025

Fresh DAR filed. Be checked.

Present : Petitioner in person with counsel Sh. Subhash Chand
Sharma.
R-1 /driver in person.
R-2 / owner present
Ms. Nazneen, Ld. proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer (through
VC)

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.

**This Detailed Accident Report (DAR) is treated as petition
under section 166 (4) of the M.V. Act. Be registered accordingly.**

Copy of DAR supplied to the injured / petitioner and
respondent No. 1 and 3.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that name of
petitioner is Shane Ali and in various document his name is mentioned as
Shane Ali, however, in the DAR, his name is mentioned as Shanu Ali. IO
has submitted that in the MLC, his name was disclosed as Shanu and in
identification document, his name is mentioned as Shane Ali.
Accordingly, IO has made correction in the DAR in the name of
petitioner with the permission of the Tribunal.

It is further submitted by IO that other person seated in the
victim vehicle and he did not sustain any injury and stated that he does
not want any compensation and hence, his DAR was not prepared. IO is
directed to record the statement of the other person seated on the scooty
on record positively on the next date.

IO has apprised that Kalandar was prepared against the
driver of victim vehicle as he did not produce driving licence and other
document of vehicle i.e. RC before the IO during investigation.

To come up for filing of written statement and further
proceedings on 12.11.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.06.2025