

30 MACT 236/25  
DAR-SHANU ALI Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

12.11.2025

**Present:** Sh. Mohd. Asif Khan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
None R1 & R2.  
Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Reply filed on behalf of Insurer.

Put up for appearance/compliance of previous order/consideration/talks of settlement before Pre Lok Adalat Sitting on 09.12.2025.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
12.11.2025