

**25 MACT 236/25 DAR-SHANU ALI Vs. RAJESH KUMAR**

09.12.2025

Present : Sh. Subhash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through  
VC.  
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.  
None for R1 and 2.

Ld. Counsels submit that there are likelihood of settlement.  
Let the matter be listed before Pre-Lok Adalat sitting on **08.01.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/09.12.2025**