

39 MACT 236/25
DAR-SHANU ALI Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

08.01.2026

Present : Sh. Subhash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for petitioner that compromise could not be effected as disability assessment is still pending. In view of the same, matter proceeds on merits.

Put up for appearance / filing of written statement / further proceedings on **06.05.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/08.01.2026